
PLACE Last Name First Name Region School Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Flower Bill Sonoran CFHS 70 74 144
2 Kaahanui Trey Desert Sky McClintock 72 72 144
3 Robbins Colby Kino Marana 77 68 145
4 Kornberg Dylan Sonoran CFHS 73 73 146

Metz David Sonoran Canyon Del Oro 76 70 146
Wilson Ajay Desert Sky Queen Creek 74 72 146

7 Gunn Andrew Sonoran CFHS 76 73 149
8 Berens Alec Sonoran CFHS 72 78 150
9 Marino Tommy West Valley Sunrise MT. 76 75 151
10 Rutelionis Vytas Sonoran Sabino 79 73 152

Guardiola Michael Western Sky Sunnyslope 74 78 152
Hanson Louis Western Sky Shadow MT. 77 75 152
Steele Keenan Desert Sky Saguaro 70 82 152

14 France Logan Sonoran Canyon Del Oro 75 78 153
Hicks Gentry Sonoran Canyon Del Oro 75 78 153
Quezada Anthony Western Sky Independence 77 76 153

17 Grau Nikko Kino Cienega 78 76 154
Muscarello Christian Sonoran CFHS 76 78 154

19 Dunn Ian Western Sky Prescott 77 78 155
Waltmire Jaime Sonoran Canyon Del Oro 78 77 155

21 Dean Clayton Desert Sky Queen Creek 81 75 156
22 Lietner Nick Kino Sahuaro 79 78 157

Marchosky Ruben Western Sky Shadow MT. 82 75 157
24 Steinheiser Travis Desert Sky Saguaro 76 82 158
25 Kimminau AJ Kino Cienega 77 83 160
26 Casterton Ethan Desert Sky Queen Creek 77 84 161

Kryszak Drew Desert Sky Cactus Shadows 83 78 161
Miller Tony Sonoran Sabino 81 80 161
Mote Austin West Valley Sunrise MT. 84 77 161

30 Finney Davis Desert Sky Saguaro 79 83 162
Gonzales Chris Western Sky Independence 82 80 162
Nichel DJ Sonoran Canyon Del Oro 80 82 162

33 Looney Nick Desert Sky Cactus Shadows 80 83 163
34 Bedford Trent Desert Sky Cactus Shadows 79 85 164

Comeaux Billy Sonoran Sabino 86 78 164
Landrith Tyler Sonoran Flowing Wells 86 78 164
Moeller Kyle Sonoran Sabino 82 82 164

38 Johnson Kipp Desert Sky Cactus Shadows 84 81 165
39 Ophalis Julian Desert Sky Cactus Shadows 83 84 167
40 Young Austin West Valley Sunrise MT. 84 84 168
41 Douglas Dru West Valley Copper Canyon 86 83 169
42 Butler Brennen Kino Sahuaro 83 87 170

Lopez Adam Kino Nogales 89 81 170
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44 Guayente Gilberto Kino Nogales 83 88 171
45 Carpenter Danny Kino Cienega 89 83 172

Heath Robert Western Sky Sunnyslope 88 84 172
47 Aras Denn Desert Sky Queen Creek 90 83 173

Oliverio Nick Kino Sahuaro 85 88 173
49 Adams Travis Kino Sahuaro 89 85 174

Davis Alan Western Sky Prescott 94 80 174
Schuler Jordan West Valley Sunrise MT. 94 80 174
Wilhite A.J. West Valley Agua Fria 85 89 174

53 Cisler Cole Western Sky Shadow MT. 87 88 175
Henderson Zach Kino Marana 87 88 175
Hubbard Tim Kino Cienega 93 82 175

56 Zill Cole Desert Sky Queen Creek 86 90 176
57 Casteel Calvin Desert Sky McClintock 88 89 177

Swain Trevor West Valley Peoria 84 93 177
59 Bates Donald Western Sky Prescott 92 86 178

Galindo Edgardo Kino Sahuaro 94 84 178
61 King Ross Kino Cienega 94 86 180
62 Douglas Connor West Valley Copper Canyon 88 93 181

Edwards Brady West Valley Sunrise MT. 85 96 181
Freeman Connor Western Sky Sunnyslope 90 91 181
Inglehart Tyler West Valley Bradshaw MT. 93 88 181

66 Armstrong Allen‐Mikel Desert Sky McClintock 95 89 184
67 Bryant Patrick Western Sky Sunnyslope 94 91 185

Canepa Garrett West Valley Peoria 95 90 185
69 Berardi Bob West Valley Bradshaw MT. 93 96 189
70 Goodman Connor Desert Sky McClintock 94 97 191

Reeves Tanner Kino Marana 95 96 191
72 Adams Zach West Valley Bradshaw MT. 109 83 192
73 Freeman Blake Western Sky Sunnyslope 99 94 193
74 Wong Chanlin Desert Sky McClintock 98 102 200
75 Draper Corey West Valley Bradshaw MT. 108 100 208
76 Berardi Nick West Valley Bradshaw MT. 107 105 212

Robbins Taylor Western Sky Prescott 93 no card no score
Shore Justin Western Sky Prescott 88 no card no score
Heatwale Jayson Western Sky Prescott no card 92 no score
Peoples Luke Western Sky Prescott no card 91 no score



TEAM STANDINGS ROUND 1 ROUND 2 TOTAL

1 CATALINA FOOTHILLS 291 298 589
2 CANYON DEL ORO 304 303 607
3 QUEEN CREEK 318 314 632
4 SABINO 328 313 641
5 SUNRISE MOUNTAIN 329 316 645
6 CACTUS SHADOWS 325 326 651
7 CIENEGA 337 324 661
8 SAHUARO 336 334 670
9 PRESCOTT 350 335 685
10 SUNNYSLOPE 346 344 690
11 McCLINTOCK 349 347 696
12 BRADSHAW 401 367 768
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Individual Name High School Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Logan Dix Individual 69 69 138
2 Kale Davidson Cactus 70 73 143
3 Evan Markley Notre Dame 71 73 144
4 Ryan Bingham Sinagua 74 73 147
5 Nick Hool Williams Field 76 72 148
6 Brian Blanchard Notre Dame 76 73 149
7 Steven Porter Cactus 79 70 149
8 Jared Drake Liberty 75 75 150
9 Jerret Lindstrom Individual 77 74 151
10 Michael Fisher Williams Field 74 77 151
11 John Carosello Seton Catholic 78 74 152
12 Garrett Doughty Seton Catholic 73 80 153
13 Anthony Poletti Seton Catholic 78 77 155
14 Casey Kennedy Individual 77 80 157
15 Kevin Trujillo Cactus 77 80 157
16 Alex Bellville Williams Field 81 77 158
17 Prescott Mann Notre Dame 76 82 158
18 Richard Paynter Mingus 79 79 158
19 Rob Nelson Seton Catholic 84 74 158
20 Zak Jaramillo Sinagua 79 80 159
21 Carter Vickers Individual 84 76 160
22 Travis Duwyenie Mingus 84 76 160
23 Chase Hall Individual 79 82 161
24 Corey Knight Verrado 80 81 161
25 Flynn Makos Seton Catholic 79 82 161
26 Kyle Hanson Paradise Valley 80 81 161
27 Ricardo Boggs Notre Dame 78 83 161
28 Trey Brown/Kevin Risser Williams Field 79 83 162
29 Jack Griffen Notre Dame 80 83 163
30 Luis Rodriguez Individual 80 83 163
31 Cooper Kowalski Individual 84 80 164
32 Justin Williams Paradise Valley 80 84 164
33 Nick Williams Paradise Valley 84 80 164
34 Bryce Chapin Sinagua 81 84 165
35 Jeff Moore Paradise Valley 85 80 165
36 Keegan Hansen Paradise Valley 79 86 165
37 Marshall Klarfeld Individual 90 75 165
38 Mike Scannell Individual 85 80 165
39 Bobby Bowman Sahuarita 84 82 166
40 Mike Rebstein Mingus 87 79 166
41 Quinton Moore Williams Field 83 83 166
42 Nik Hubbard Individual 85 82 167
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43 Stevie Trevino Liberty 83 84 167
44 Nate Corley Cactus 80 88 168
45 Ryan Luera Santa Rita 84 84 168
46 Trevor Hubbard Individual 80 88 168
47 Alex Mourtsen Sinagua 84 85 169
48 Austin Eslinger Individual 89 80 169
49 Gabriel Ortega Individual 82 87 169
50 Todd Gonzalez Sinagua 84 85 169
51 Wally Wilburn Mingus 88 81 169
52 AJ Baumgardner Verrado 83 87 170
53 PJ Garcia Verrado 87 83 170
54 Travis Salisbury Sahuarita 88 83 171
55 Cisco Garcia Sahuarita 84 88 172
56 Kyle Drake Liberty 89 83 172
57 Bobby Helms Cactus 88 85 173
58 Andrew Keisling Individual 91 83 174
59 Jack Algya Individual 84 90 174
60 Tyler Woodrow Sahuarita 88 87 175
61 Jack Larson Liberty 89 88 177
62 Kyle Thraen Verrado 91 86 177
63 Aaron Esquivel Individual 92 86 178
64 Adam Case Santa Rita 88 91 179
65 Clay Compton Verrado 86 93 179
66 Robert Reindl Individual 88 93 181
67 Walter Voltz Individual 93 90 183
68 Lukas Ward Individual 94 90 184
69 John Stallbaumer Individual 93 92 185
70 Zach Lashley Liberty 95 91 186
71 Ryne Fowler Individual 95 98 193
72 Gino Strebing Santa Rita 96 98 194
73 Chino Moroyoqui Santa Rita 101 94 195
74 Austin Harris Sahuarita 102 98 200
75 JC Lawler Mingus 120 98 218
76 David Moore Santa Rita 110 144 254



Team Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Notre Dame 301 311 612
2 Seton Catholic 308 305 613
3 Cactus 306 308 614
4 Williams Field 310 309 619
5 Sinagua 318 322 640
6 Paradise Valley 323 325 648
7 Mingus 338 315 653
8 Liberty 336 330 666
9 Verrado 336 337 673
10 Sahuarita 344 340 684
11 Santa Rita 369 367 736

500 Club
November 9th & 10th, 2009

Par 72  6867 yards  71.5 rating  121 slope

2009 AIA 4A Division II Boys State Championship



Individual Name High School Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 C.J.Kim Hamilton 73 70 143
2 Cameron Palmer Hamilton 73 71 144
3 Derek Laporte Tucson 73 72 145
4 David Lowe Brophy 72 75 147
5 Ken Iida Hamilton 73 74 147
6 Parker Middleton Brophy 75 74 149
7 Chris Felix Mountain Pointe 78 72 150
8 Jacob Allen Red Mountain 73 77 150
9 Michael Anderson Mountain Pointe 74 76 150
10 Michael Willett Mountain View - Mesa 73 77 150
11 Alex Vetnar Mountain Ridge 74 77 151
12 Chun Ji Kim Hamilton 77 74 151
13 Dylan Jahr Individuals 77 74 151
14 Ricky Lee Salpointe 74 77 151
15 Doug Murphy Hamilton 73 79 152
16 Matt McClure Salpointe 75 77 152
17 Sean Buchanan Desert Vista 73 79 152
18 Brett Wilson Red Mountain 77 76 153
19 Erik Long-Goheen Desert Vista 77 76 153
20 Cody McManus Desert Vista 81 73 154
21 Ryan Witte Desert Vista 78 76 154
22 John Segler Mountain Ridge 80 75 155
23 Miles Gallegos Individuals 76 79 155
24 Christian Colegrove Basha 82 74 156
25 Kyle Werbylo Salpointe 79 77 156
26 Trey Terry Salpointe 79 77 156
27 David Chung Buena 77 80 157
28 Brad Goodlander Desert Vista 77 81 158
29 Tyler Montroni Highland 77 81 158
30 Anthony Maccioli Highland 82 77 159
31 Colin McCarty Buena 80 79 159
32 Colton West Red Mountain 85 74 159
33 David Jirrels Individuals 80 79 159
34 Anthony Fontana Desert Ridge 79 81 160
35 Austin Fletcher Mountain Pointe 80 80 160
36 Phillip Trujillo Tucson 79 81 160
37 Ryan Donahue Brophy 81 79 160
38 Alex Roeller Mountain Ridge 85 76 161
39 Conrad Isley Mountain Pointe 80 81 161
40 Mitchell Holmes Mountain View - Mesa 80 81 161
41 Paul Pullin Brophy 81 80 161
42 Tyler Kertson Brophy 80 81 161
43 Brian Hoyt Individuals 76 86 162
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44 Henry Cunningham North Canyon 82 80 162
45 James Wallace Buena 80 82 162
46 Josh Fellez Basha 83 79 162
47 Patrick McNamara Basha 85 77 162
48 Kyle Nielsen Mountain Ridge 82 81 163
49 Derrick Morriera Desert Ridge 79 85 164
50 Hayden Webb Mountain View - Mesa 84 80 164
51 Justin Hyden Mountain Pointe 83 81 164
52 Tyler Woodruff Salpointe 83 81 164
53 Vickram Kahlon North Canyon 81 84 165
54 Alex Argos Red Mountain 82 84 166
55 Brian Cole Mountain Ridge 81 85 166
56 Dillon Brewer Desert Ridge 82 84 166
57 Dylan Busch Desert Ridge 85 81 166
58 Nick Johnson Individuals 86 81 167
59 Z. Jenny/Logan Danes Buena 83 84 167
60 Zach Soderberg Highland 85 82 167
61 Adam Griffin Buena 88 81 169
62 Connor Bowen North Canyon 80 89 169
63 Marley Sweeney Red Mountain 87 82 169
64 Weston Marton Basha 81 88 169
65 Davis Bauer Individuals 84 86 170
66 Chris Valledor Basha 93 78 171
67 DJ Jones/M. Maldonado Highland 83 88 171
68 James Ashworth Individuals 89 82 171
69 Kory Garber Individuals 85 87 172
70 Landyn Lewis Tucson 85 87 172
71 James Tolman Individuals 88 85 173
72 Josh Stern Mountain View - Mesa 91 83 174
73 Ryan Angus Highland 88 86 174
74 Ryan Krause North Canyon 91 87 178
75 David Busch Desert Ridge 86 93 179
76 J. Kaff/N.Kirch Mountain View - Mesa 86 93 179
77 Ryan Wood North Canyon 95 91 186
78 Devan Bewsey Individuals 93 99 192
79 R. Mundinger Tucson 102 99 201
80 G. Borboa/L. Guevara Tucson 96 108 204



Team Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Hamilton 292 289 581
2 Desert Vista 305 304 609
3 Salpointe 307 308 615
4 Brophy 308 308 616
5 Mountain Pointe 312 309 621
6 Red Mountain 317 309 626
7 Mountain Ridge 317 309 626
8 Basha 331 308 639
9 Buena 320 322 642
10 Mountain View - Mesa 323 321 644
11 Highland 327 326 653
12 Desert Ridge 325 331 656
13 Tucson 333 339 672
14 North Canyon 334 340 674
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Individual Name High School Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Blake Cannon Horizon 69 69 138
2 Zach Wright Pinnacle 71 70 141
3 Matt Record Chaparral 73 71 144
4 Alex McMahon Ironwood Ridge 70 75 145
5 Collin Catron Gila Ridge 70 75 145
6 Jordan Lowey Perry 72 73 145
7 Shane Allor Pinnacle 76 70 146
8 Austin Quick Chaparral 79 68 147
9 Ben Esparza Ironwood Ridge 72 75 147
10 Brian Cantrell Mountain View - Marana 73 74 147
11 Kenny McGinley Horizon 73 74 147
12 Matt Bohrer Willow Canyon 72 75 147
13 Aaron Krog Deer Valley 75 73 148
14 Casey Morrell Individuals 76 72 148
15 Zachary Sardina Milennium 76 72 148
16 Luke Niccoli/Carson Helms Chaparral 72 77 149
17 Brenden Bone Boulder Creek 78 72 150
18 Jake Argento Perry 75 75 150
19 Dustin Dalzell Pinnacle 76 75 151
20 Jacob Smith Perry 77 74 151
21 Ryan Rosthenhausler Individuals 72 79 151
22 Blake Bradley Individuals 76 76 152
23 Camden Nierman Chaparral 76 76 152
24 Joel Smith Sandra Day O'Connor 75 77 152
25 Taylor Alvarado Boulder Creek 79 73 152
26 Luke Swartz Centennial 77 76 153
27 Adam Reeg Milennium 79 75 154
28 Jared Towey Marcos de Niza 78 76 154
29 Austin Sverdrup Ironwood Ridge 78 77 155
30 Brandon Carlson/Thomas Felling Perry 77 78 155
31 Hayden Breen Horizon 75 80 155
32 John Templeton Deer Valley 79 77 156
33 Mike Edwards Boulder Creek 80 76 156
34 Tanner Denney Marcos de Niza 79 77 156
35 Alex Loyd Chaparral 85 72 157
36 Austin Stuessel Ironwood Ridge 76 81 157
37 Benny DeBaca Kingman 78 79 157
38 Jackson McKenna Sandra Day O'Connor 83 74 157
39 Jesse Brooks Marcos de Niza 76 81 157
40 Kenny Duford Kingman 81 76 157
41 Derrick Ghim Milennium 82 76 158
42 Chris Nesbitt Milennium 78 81 159
43 Nick Norgard Boulder Creek 77 82 159
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44 Steven Herzog Milennium 77 82 159
45 Dillon Callow Horizon 86 74 160
46 Jon Casson Kingman 76 84 160
47 Nate Shearer Desert Mountain 81 79 160
48 Mikey Cowan Deer Valley 80 81 161
49 Patrick Oliver Horizon 80 81 161
50 Alex Romero Individuals 80 82 162
51 Austin Sammeli Kingman 75 87 162
52 Matt Hirshberg Desert Mountain 80 82 162
53 Race Wilen Pinnacle 86 77 163
54 Zach Soucie Individuals 78 85 163
55 Cory Scheid Deer Valley 88 76 164
56 Ian Hagener Desert Mountain 82 82 164
57 Nick Gregan Desert Mountain 84 80 164
58 Brandon Janoski Mountain View - Marana 83 82 165
59 Clay Levy/Nathan Fjeld Pinnacle 81 85 166
60 Jake Lindsey Sandra Day O'Connor 76 90 166
61 Cale Nicklin Centennial 80 87 167
62 Peter Schroeder Deer Valley 81 86 167
63 Dilon Molinar Mountain View - Marana 92 76 168
64 Ian O Grady Marcos de Niza 84 84 168
65 Kevin Goldstein Ironwood Ridge 86 83 169
66 Josh Jasper Centennial 84 89 173
67 Mike Toops Centennial 90 83 173
68 Shawn Youngberg Sandra Day O'Connor 82 91 173
69 Conrad Smith/Alec Bone Boulder Creek 87 87 174
70 Phillip Douglas Mountain View - Marana 89 85 174
71 Robert Bowman Individuals 86 88 174
72 Scott Snover Marcos de Niza 94 81 175
73 Ben Sherman/Tanner Field Sandra Day O'Connor 89 88 177
74 Kyle Goodrich Centennial 93 85 178
75 Daniel Dickerson Desert Mountain 89 91 180
76 Vince Gerhard Mountain View - Marana 84 97 181
77 Zack Zadori Individuals 96 87 183
78 Mike Wrona Individuals 91 94 185
79 Brian Abraham/Shawn Weese Kingman 94 107 201
80 Garrett Moss Perry 76 DQ DQ



Team Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Chaparral 300 287 587
2 Horizon 297 297 594
3 Pinnacle 304 292 596
4 Perry 300 300 600
5 Ironwood Ridge 296 308 604
6 Milennium 310 304 614
7 Boulder Creek 314 303 617
8 Deer Valley 315 307 622
9 Marcos de Niza 317 315 632
10 Kingman 310 326 636
11 Sandra Day O'Conno 316 329 645
12 Mountain View - Mara 329 317 646
13 Desert Mountain 327 323 650
14 Centennial 331 331 662
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